BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
TO-220 ṂṂ N ᶋᾦẔ
N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-220 Plastic Package.
VDS
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 60 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 225 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 646 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy L=0.5mH EAS 380 mJ
Avalanche Current IAS 30.8 A
Total Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 125 W
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Total Gate Charge Qg(10V)
VGS=10V VDS=30V
ID=20A
 60
nC
Total Gate Charge Qg(4.5V)  23
Gate Source Charge Qgs  16
Gate Drain Charge Qgd  3
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V  VDS=20V
RL=1Ω     RGEN=3Ω
 13
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  4
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  47
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  6.5
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
353Q39Vχ ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
BRCS020N06SRA
Rev.B Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
波峰焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for Dip Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 25Ќ150ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:25~150ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ